Whitewater Arts Alliance to Showcase Collaborative Annual WUSD Exhibition in April 2024

Whitewater, WI - March 25, 2024 -

The Whitewater Arts Alliance (WAA) is pleased to announce its annual Whitewater Unified School District (WUSD) exhibition, set to take place from April 4-28, 2024, during regular Cultural Arts Center (CAC) gallery hours, Thursday-Sunday, 12:00pm-4:00pm.

This exhibition marks a celebration of creativity and community spirit, featuring artwork from students across the district. Showcasing the diverse talents and imaginative expressions of young artists, the exhibition promises to again become one of the most highly attended events of the Whitewater Arts Alliance.

The Whitewater Arts Alliance will host a reception on Saturday, April 20, 2024, from 2:00 pm-4:00pm at the Cultural Arts Center(CAC) at 402 West Main St., Whitewater. This reception offers an opportunity for art enthusiasts, families, and the broader community to come together, view the remarkable artwork on display, and meet some of the talented artists.

During the reception, light refreshments will be provided, creating a fun atmosphere for attendees to engage with the art and each other. Families are especially encouraged to attend, as the exhibition provides an enriching experience for children and adults alike.

"We are thrilled to once again collaborate with the Whitewater Unified School District to showcase the artistic achievements of our local students," said Kim Adams, Gallery Director of the Whitewater Arts Alliance. "This exhibition not only celebrates the talent and creativity within our community but also underscores the importance of art education in nurturing the next generation of artists.

Justin Mane, art teacher at Washington Elementary said "the annual district wide art show will be a great day celebrating the creativity of WUSD art students. The show includes kindergarteners up to 12th graders and will consist of a variety of art pieces ranging from drawings, paintings, clay, collages, and mixed media."

The Whitewater Arts Alliance invites all members of the community to join in this celebration of creativity, diversity, and artistic expression. Mark your calendars for the reception on April 20 from 2-4pm, and be sure to visit the exhibition throughout the month of April to support our young artists and experience the power of art to inspire and unite us all.

For more information about the collaborative annual WUSD exhibition and other upcoming events hosted by the Whitewater Arts Alliance, please visit

www.whitewaterarts.org or contact Gallery Director, Kim Adams at <u>wwartsalliance@gmail.com</u> or 608-201-2151.

For more information, please contact: Kim Adams Gallery Director, Whitewater Arts Alliance Phone: 608-201-2151 Email: wwartsalliance@gmail.com Website: www.whitewaterarts.org Facebook: www.facebook.comwwartsalliance

"Celebrating the arts and creating community!

The mission of the Whitewater Arts Alliance is to support, promote, and develop the arts as an essential and integral part of our community.